STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF EMPASOR	Δ API NO. 15- 065-22,655 -00-00
WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY	SW - SW - NE - Sec. 27 Twp. 75 Rge. 22 x
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	<u>SW - SW - NE -</u> Sec. <u>27</u> Twp. <u>7S</u> Rge. <u>22</u> x
Operator: License # <u>4982</u> 9482	Feet from (\$) N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: National Petro. Reserves, Inc.	- Control of Section
Address 250 N. Rock Rd., Ste #340	BELFOSED NE. SE NW or SW (circle one)
)-d 12.3 1993 Nichol Well # 1
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67206	Eigle NEDENITIAL
Purchaser: none FF	COM CONFIDENTIAL Producing Formation
Operator Contact Person: Ted C. Bredehoft	Elevation: Ground
Phone (<u>316</u>) <u>-681-3515</u>	
Contractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations	Total Depth 3800' PBTD
License: 8241	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 272 Fee
Wellsite Geologist: Dan DeBoar	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes
Designate Type of Completion	If yes, show depth setFee
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Ab	d. feet depth to w/sx cmt
X Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic	. etc) Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	(Annual man per corrected from the Manachae bit)
Operator:	Chloride content 2,000 ppm Fluid volume 120 bbl
Well Name:	Dewatering method usednatural dehydration
Comp. DateOld Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/S	
Plug Back PBTD Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No	License No
12/7/91 12/14/91	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Informatil 12 months if requested in writing and submitted wimonths). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist	shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. ion on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of ith the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS and wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
	promulgated to regulate the oil and are industry by
Hall III	
President	1-14-92 F V Letter of Confidentiality Attached
•	C Wireline Log Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of	anuary.
Notary Public Journ & Bedikot	KR6C SWD/RepNGPA
Date Commission Expires 5-13-93	KANSAS COMPORATION COLUMN (Specify)
SUSAN	E. BREDEHOFT LAN. 1.7 1002
	FOR KANEAR FOR ACC-1 (7-91)
	E OF KANSAS Exp. 5-12-93 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

:	SIDE THO					
nc.	Lease Name <u>Nichol</u>	Well	#	1		•
	County Graham				•	· (

Operator Name Nati	onal Petro	. Reserve	es, Inc	Leas	Name	Nichol		Well #	1			
		\Box				Graham	•		~			
Sec. <u>27</u> Twp. <u>7</u> S	Rge. 22	⊠ _{Vest}										
INSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, tim nydrostatic pressure if more space is need	me tool open a s, bottom hole	nd closed, temperature,	flowing a	ind shut-	in pre nd flow	ssures, whet	her shut-in p	ressure res	ched static leve			
Orill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additiona		₩ _{Y•s}	□ No	\$	Log	Formatio	on (Top), Depti	and Datum	s Sample			
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	☐ Yes !	XX No		me ydrit	e 1756	Тор +417)	Datum			
ores Taken		☐ Yes !	XX No	Тор	eka	3157	-984					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run:	Radiation	Yes {		Tor Lan Bas	bner onto sing e/K,(uckle	3390 3405	-1193 -1217 -1232 -1429 -1,573					
			S RECORD	New								
	Report a	ll strings s	et-conduc	tor, surf	ace, i	ntermediate,	production, e	te.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (In		Weigh Lbs./		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percen Additives			
Surface	12½"	8 5/8"		20#		272	60/40 poz	210	2% gel 3%cc			
	İ											
	Τ	A	DDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G/SQUE	EZE RECORD		-				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives						
Protect Casing Plug Back TD			<u> </u>									
Plug Off Zone			i									
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify Footag	RECORD - B	ridge Plug nterval Pe	gs Set/Typerforated	> •	Acid, I	Fracture, Shot	, Cement Sq rial Used)	ueeze Record Depth			

TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At		Packer /	\t	Liner Run	☐ _{Yes} ☐	No				
Date of First, Resum	ed Production,	SWD or Inj.	Produc	ing Metho		owing Deum	iping Gas L		her (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Water		Gas-Oil		Gravity			
isposition of Gas:		·	HETI	HOD OF CO	KPLETI				roduction to the			
Vented Sold		•as•				-	Comp. Comm	ingled	roduction Interva			
(If vented, sub	mit ACO-18.)	[[Other	(Specify)								

ORIGINAL

JAN 1 : CONFIDENTIAL

MCE.

DST #1 (3420-3450); Lansing 35 ft zone; 30-30-45-60; 1st open-weak blow bldg to bottom bucket in 23 minutes; 2nd open-weak blow bldg to bottom bucket in 38 minutes; recovery: 30 ft gas-in-pipe, 2 ft clean gassy cut oil, 345 ft slightly oil and gas cut mud (75% water); IFP 77-112; FFP 164-212; ISIP-926; FSIP 936; drilling at 3,450 ft.

DST #2 (3461-3489); Lansing 50 ft & 90 ft zones; 30-30-30-30; lst open-weak blow built to 1½"; 2nd open-weak blow built to 1"; recovery: 50 ft drilling mud w/show oil top of tool; IFP 48-38; FFP 57-48; ISIP-781; FSIP-781; drilling at 3,489 ft.

DST #3 (3543-3593); Lansing 160, 180 and 200 ft zones; 20-20-20-20; lst open-weak blow bldg to ½ inch; 2nd open-weak blow bldg to ½ inch; recovery: 25 ft oil cut mud (10% oil, 90% mud); IFP 57-48; FFP 48-48; ISIP-86; FSIP-77;

RELEASED

1 70 2 3 1993

FROM CONFIDENTIAL



JAN 17 1992

CONSERVATION DAMESON WICHITA, KS

15-069-22695-06-00

ORIGINAL

RELEASED 2 3 1993 FROM CONFIDENTIAL 2-23-93

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

JAH I J

LUNFIDENTIAL

DRILLERS LOG

OPERATOR: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

250 N. Rock Rd. Ste. #340

Wichita, Kansas 67206

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Nichol

WELL #1

LOCATION: SW SW NE

Section 27-7S-22W Graham County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 3801'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 3800'

COMMENCED: 12/7/91

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 272' w/210 sks cement

ELEVATION: 2173' K.B.

COMPLETED: 12/14/91

STATUS: Dry Hole

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 17 1992

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Top Soil Sand & Shale	275 '	Lime & Shale	3240
Cedar Hills	1278 '	Lansing-Kansas City	3440'
Sand & Shale	1487'	Conglomerate	3627 '
Anhydrite	1754 '	Arbuckle	3748 '
Red Bed	1789 '	R.T.D.	3800 '

STATE OF KANSAS

) ss

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

K. Scott Branum, of Emphasis Oil Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on December 17, 1991.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS MY APPT. EXPIRES 2-6-92

WORK ORDER CONTRACT HALLIBURTON SER -TREATMENT DATA FORM 1908 R-7 ATTACH TO INVOICE & TICKET NO. CONFIDENTIALE YOU ARE HEREBY REQUESTED TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT AND SERVICEMEN TO DELIVER AND OPERATE HALLIBURTON SERVICES TO: THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO AND DELIVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, AND MATERIALS FOR THE PURPOSE OF SERVICING (CUSTOMER) STATE OWNED BY THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS FURNISHED BY THE CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT FORMATION NEW USED WEIGHT SIZE FROM MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I. TO NAME FORMATION CASING 265 THICKNESS FROM LINER PACKER: TYPE SET AT TUBING TOTAL DEPTH MUD WEIGHT OPEN HOLE SHOTS/FT. BORE HOLE **PERFORATIONS** INITIAL PROD: BPD, H2O_ BPD, GAS **PERFORATIONS** PRESENT PROD BPD. H2O BPD, GAS MCE PERFORATIONS PREVIOUS TREATMENT: MATERIAL S TREATMENT INSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING ANNULUS CASING TUBING/ANNULUS HYDRAULIC HORSEPOWER ORDERED 140-696Ge か 9ks A3 (0) CUSTOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION TO RECEIVE THE PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES, MATERIALS, AND SERVICES THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED As consideration, the above-named Customer agrees: To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current price list, Invoices are payable NET by the 20th of the following month after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default in payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable, of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account. To defend, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for: Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including, but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof. Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. 3. The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by Halliburton's negligence, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any vessel owned, operated, or furnished by Halliburton or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of Halliburton whether in the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defenct. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of Halliburton. The term "Halliburton" as used in said Sections b) and c) shall mean Halliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them. That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, Halliburton is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by Halliburton. Halliburton personnel and their best judgment in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that Halliburton shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify Halliburton against That Halliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. Halliburton's liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in any cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials is expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event such Halliburgon be liable, for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages. or materials on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event soan Halliburton or, at Halliburton's option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event soan Halliburton or, at Hallibur To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. That this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished. That Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by the contract and present the officer of Halliburton.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE CONTRACT AND PERPENSANT THAT I AM AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE SAVIE ASSESSED.

We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract.

CUSTOMER

ATE 12-14-97 1/9/2005-04

ME //50 (A.M) P.M

ORIGINAL



TICKET NO. 163717-4

FORM 1906 R-11							JUNF	iuch i	IAL			
WELL NO. — FARM OR LE	EASE NAME			COUNTY	STATI		***************************************	SHORE LOCA			DATE	G)
CHARGE TO	0.		1	ELEASER Ham	OWNER	101		TICK	ET TYPE (CHECK ONE)	12-14- NITRO	OGEN JOB
	wal Yetro	leu	im P	CONFIDENT CONFIDENT OWELL PERMIT NO.	Same				VICE X	SALES	YES [No X
ADDRESS				- 1 3 - M	CONTRACTOR Emphasis	- D-4 -	Q #7	1	LOCATION		CODE	£10
CITY, STATE, ZIP	- Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna Ann		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ONFIDER	SHIPPED VIA		O'G HT CHARG	ES O	LOCATION	rlin' k	CODE	J& [
WELL TYPE	TWELL CATEGO			ON CO.	3579-36	946 0	PPD C	ошест Z				
OI	WELL CATEGO	нү	FH	WELL PERMIT NO.	DELIVERED TO	I. Ke		3	LOCATION	1	CODE	
TYPE AND PURPOSE OF				D	ORDER NO.	157110	1		RRAL LO	CATION		
As consideration	on, the above-named Custon	mer ag		The second second	1 :	lour's summent mi	o Ento Inves		T L	10st - 5 st - 5 s		
of invoice. Upon Cu lawful contract rate fees in the amount	ustomer's default in paymen e applicable, but never to ex of 20% of the amount of th	t of Cu ceed 1 e unpai	stomer's acco 8% per annum d account. The	lliburton in accord with the rates at unt by the last day of the month fo . In the event it becomes necessary se terms and conditions shall be go	terms stated in maintain blowing the month in which to employ an attorney to werned by the law of the si	ch the invoice is enforce collection tate where servi	dated, Custo dated, Custo on of said ac ces are perfo	ces payanie na omer agrees to count, Custom rmed or equior	pay intere er agrees t nent or ma	cum or me rou st thereon aft to pay all colle terials are fur	er default at the hi ction costs and att nished	r date ighest torney
Halliburton wa FiTNESS FOR A PAR of action (whether in	arrants only title to the prod RTICULAR PURPOSE OR O' n contract, tort, product li	ucts, su THERVV ability,	ipplies and ma ISE WHICH E breach of wa	terials and that the same are free fix XTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED tranty or otherwise) arising out of 's option, to the allowance to the	rom defects in workmansh IN THE IMMEDIATELY PR of the sale or use of an	ip and materials. ECEDING SENT	THERE ARE ENCE. Hallib	NO WARRANT	TES, EXPR	ESS OR IMPLI	ED, OF WERCHANT	ABILITY, ny cause
supplies or materials punitive or consequen	on their return to Hallibur itial damages.	on or,	at Halliburton	's option, to the allowance to the	customer of credit for ti	ne cost of such	items. In no	event shall	lalliburton	be liable for s	special, incidental,	indirect,
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF	L		DESCRIP	TION	UNITS	T	UNITS	1	UNIT	AMOU	INT
	ON PART NO.	C.	ACCOUNT	MILEAGE	(2-ma)	QTY	MEAS	QTY	MEAS	PRICE	00	T
000-117		1		0 0/4	<u> </u>	39	MI.		<u>i</u>	2.60	78	80
090-910		1		rump Charge	7	2	ihre		<u>i</u>	370,00	370	100
090-928		1		Hodi Erowal P	10urs	2	hrs.	herr .	1	84.00	. 168	00
O30 - 503	A-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	1		10p Mug	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- CQ.	85/8	įįν.	90.00	90	00
					\$ - \$ - \$ -		1		 			
					ţ				i			
									<u> </u> 			
				,					 			
		 		gr ^{ylog} ia.	TEST		1	and the same of th	<u> </u>			
									<u> </u>			
		-	C.	A HILL				San Maria	<u> </u>			
				111111111111111111111111111111111111111			 		<u> </u>			
					111/27		 		[[
			of all to the same				<u> </u>		 			
			1		3))/			
							I (ANSAS C	DEDO	EIV	n	
		,			r	,	i			HINON C	MMISSIG	
							1	J/	W,	7	1000000	
			-		,		i i	GONERA	 	1582		†
			-				 	ANNE CA	MATIC	y me.		
					: 				THE TANK	" divis Ki	CN	+
AS PER A	TTACHED BUI K	M	ATERIAI	DELIVERY TICKET	NO E	B- ///9	12×		i		1898	211
WAS JOB SATISFACTORILY (FAIR LABOR STANDARDS E PRODUCTION OF GOODS			D HAS BEEN			1810	34
WAS OPERATION OF EQUIPM				COMPLIED WITH IN THE FURNISHED UNDER THE	E PRODUCTION OF GOODS S CONTRACT.	S AND OR WITH	RESPECT TO	O SERVICES				
WAS PERFORMANCE OF PER	RSONNEL SATISFACTORY?	electrici.			A sea mand it					CIE		
x //////	e Myne	-			HALLIBURTON	OPERATOR			-		L APPLICABLE TAX	
CUSTOMER OR HI	S AGENT (PLEASE PR	INT) ⊶		HALLIBURTON APPROVAL	* 3					В	E ADDED ON I	INVOICE.
	S AGENT (SIGNATURE	Ξ)		I APPROVAL	CUSTOMER	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-			

CUSTOMER

	SER	BURTON VICES S	NWW	RY	HALLIBURTON LOCATION	()Krechin	<u>, Ks.</u>			B	ILLED ON CKET NO.	163717-	4
						L DATA			4 - 40 0,000 - 200,000				
IELD Wild	cat			SEC <u>್</u>	27 TWP. 75	SRNG24	200	COUNTY	Graha	m	STATE_	Ks.	
ORMATION NAME.			TVE				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	То	MAXIM	UM PSI
ORMATION NAME,		_	TYF			CASING	USED		8 5/8"	18	265		WABLE
			ROM			LINER			V 10	180	54 - 59	_	
IITIAL PROD: OIL.		BPD. WATER	*1			TUBING	 						
		BPD. WATER				OPEN HOLE	L		778"	265	3795	SHOT	S/ET
		MUD TYP			VT	PERFORATIO	NS.		1 78	3,00	9/70	3101	3/F1.
ACKER TYPE			SET /	AT		PERFORATIO					 		
OTTOM HOLE TEM	P	····	_PRESSURE	, co	3705'	PERFORATIO					 		
ISC. DATA			TOTAL	DEPTH_G		DATA			<u> </u>	<u>L</u>	<u> </u>		
		TOOLS AND ACC	ESCODIES		JOB	CALLED OUT	<u></u> г	ON LOCA	TION	JOB STARTE	5 1	JOB COMPLET	FD
TV	PE AND S	TOOLS AND ACC	T	T	MAKE	.		ŀ					
	PE AND S	IZE.	QTY.	ļ	MAKE	DATE/2-1			-14-91	DATE / 2 1		DATE / 3 - 1	
OAT COLLAR				<u> </u>		TIME()82	1	TIME /	*	TIME 122		TIME /5/0	
OAT SHOE				ļ				PERS	ONNEL AN	ID SERVICE	UNITS		
JIDE SHOE								NAME		UNIT NO. 8		LOCATIO	N
NTRALIZERS		***************************************				E. Key		5		RCMHT		4	
OTTOM PLUG		Sec. 2-4	4	,		11. Bei	TY.			3579		ber in ,	Ks,
	-10	85%°	le2	Hal	CO		~~************************************			Bm	المسى		
AD		***************************************							or <u>* </u>	3846		berlin.	Ks.
CKER					RELE	ASED			in I have				
HER								الأشال					
EAT. FLUID		SIZE	_DENSITY	IB	LB/GAL. API	3 1993 NFIDEN	ΓΙΑĽ	<u> </u>					
OP. TYPE		SIZE		LB.				******	*				
ID TYPE			L		%					7			
ID TYPE		GA			%								
ID TYPE			L						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_			
IRFACTANT TYPE.		GA		IN	%	DEPARTMENT	Con	201 H-10	YO.				
AGENT TYPE		GA							3				
UID LOSS ADD. T	VDE			IN		DESCRIPTION TUG		Hoand	(no)				
		GAL-					Market F	4 12 2 W. 1 W. 1	3 O 10				
LLING AGENT TYI		GAL		IN									
	YPE	GAL		IN		IOR DONE TH	D						
EAKER TYPE	VDE	GAL,-I		IN		JOB DONE TH	RU: T		C.F vec	ASING []	ANNULUS	TBG./A	NN. L
OCKING AGENT T				SALLB		CUSTOMER	V	•	principle of the second	7.61	Lane	ra .	
RFPAC BALLS TY	PE			?TY		REPRESENTAT	TIVE 🔨		THE P	1111/	1 July	ACT CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	
HER	,					HALLIBURTON	Carlos Carlos	land s	Land Made	(.)	COPIES		
HER					CEMEN	OPERATOR	and the sold	1 1 de de de	GRANICA.	9-	REQUEST	ED	
	T-			Τ		/1//					T		
STAGE NUME OF SAG		CEMENT	BRAND	BULK			ADDIT	IVES			YIELD CU.FT./S	MIX LBS./	
200	1	Ø140		 	186-1	- 29 M	7				1///	05	
100000	- -			 	a ful habita	CANO PAIL	P\$.				1.64	/3.2	
				 	 						 		
	_			 					-		-		
	\dashv			 					*		 		
		PRESSURES IN	PSI	J	SUMM	IARY			VOLL	IMES			
CULATING			SPLACEMENT			PRESLUSH: BBL	egge of	50 °	*OLC	(votes	-	
AKDOWN			XXIMUM			LOAD & BKDN: I							
ERAGE											: BBLGAL	19.8-11.0	10
JT-IN: INSTANT			RE GRADIENT	o real veo e		TREATMENT: BB		- E-Co	4	DISP	L: BBLGAR	ero mo	- #C
INATONI	ŀ	5-MIN HYDRAULIC HOR	SEPOWER	DE MIN		CEMENT SLURRY							
DERED		AVAILABLE	KANSAS C	0 <u>999</u> 00	ATION COMM	1221015 LINE	BBLG	AL	REMA	ARKS			
		AVERAGE RATES		_USED		Sec 7							
ATING				LA AI	1 7 1000	Anna Anna Anna V	THE PERSON NAMED IN						
ATING		CEMENT LEFT	IN PIPE	remari-	1 (1992								

FORM 2025-R2

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WESTLER, N.3

HALLIBURTON SERVICES Dirican, Oliahoma 7356

BULK MATERIALS DELIVERY

AND

FOR INVOICE AND 163717-4

A Division of Halliburtor	CUSTOMER ORDE		i a a sil been	WELL NO. AND FARM		المطا	8-6.		···			
	GOOTOMEN ONDE	.n NO.		mind ,		200	NTY	ian	AL		STATE	
12/14/91 CHARGE TO				OWNER NICHOL	[cc	ONTRAC	Graf	iam			KS	
National I	Petroleum			National Petrol				Drlg.		1	1119	35
MAILING ADDITEGO				Oberlin, KS	1	2552		PREPA Ly	red by 'le	•		
CITY & STATE				E/Hill city, KS		UCK NO		RECEIV	/ED BY	0	11	
PRICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REF. OR PART NO.	CODE	1	DESCRIPTION		UNITS		UNITS QTY. I	2 MEAS.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	т
504-308		1 B	Standar	d Cement		120	sk		WEAS.	6.75	810	00
506-105		1 B	Pozmix	*A*		80	sk	i !		3.90		00
506-121			1	liburotn Gel Allowe	ed 2%] 						/c
507-277		1 B	Hallibu	rton Gel Added 4%		d	sk	 		4.75	88	50
509-406		1 B	Calicum	Chloride 3%		6	-sk	70	55	26.25	157	50
								2/				
-					<u> </u>	\		> 				ļ
-		\mathbf{H}			<u> </u>			 				
			A	ELEASED		2						
	M + 1,	, p	Sur.	. 3 2 3 1993		 						
			CROM	CONFIDENTIAL	<i>></i>			 			**************************************	
				18								
^								1				
***	3							220.00				
		-										
						+		<u> </u>				
				KANSAS CORROL								
			Returned Mileage Charge	KANSAS CORPORA	TON COLLMAN	261!	TON M	ILES				
			SERVICE CHAR	1.4.4.	1992		CU. FE	ET				
500-207			SERVICE CHAR	CONSERVATIO WICHITA	N DIVISION	-	CU. FÉ	224.		1.10	246	.40
500-306		1 1	Mileage Charge	WICHITA 18,680 TOTAL WEIGHT	, KS 38 LOADED MI	LES		354.9	2	.80	283	.94
No. B 111	.935				CARRY FO	RWARE			SUB-TO	DTAL	1,898	.34
			ORM 1911 - R7 REV	7.8-85			*************					

CUSTOMER National Petroleum JAN 13 #1.0. **HALLIBURTON SERVICES JOB LOG** ORIGINA GUSTOMER Plug to Abandon 14-10-NJAL/2-14-91 FORM 2013 R-2 PRESSURE (PSI) PUMPS CHART (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING Called out - Job ready@ 1100 hrs. 3929 RELEASED 1140 ON LOC. - Rez@ 1100 - Rig loying down DP 1148 Setup Equip. - Start Plugging Stds.
Plug Stds. @ 1775'- Circulate hole -/ "Plug" 1222 FBOM CONFIDENTIA 1241 Start 1066, water 150 100 Start Mining 25545. 60/40-68 Gel- 38 C.C. 1243 50 Finishmixing-Start water spacer 1245 Rig pump Mud disp. 1248 19.8 Tug down-Rig by down DP 1250 Plug Stds.@ 1025'-2" plug. 1320 1325 Start 10 bbl. Water 10.0 100 1328 29.2 100 Start mixing 100 SKS 60/40 66 Gol-39 CC. 1834 50 Finish mixing - Start water Spacer 35 1336 Rig pump mud disp. Plug down - Rig lay down DP 1338 DPG 325'- Fill hole - 3" plug 1354 Start 5661. Water Spacer
Start Mixing 40 SKS. 60140-68 Get-39.C.C. 1356 50 1358 11.9 FINISH MIXING CEMENT - Start disp. 1401 1402 Plug down-Rig lay down DP Pout of hole - Break Kelly 1408 Rush 85%" plug down 40' 1423 Kig lay down Kelly 4 Rat 4 Mouse hole 1453 Start mixing 15 SKS. @ 40' 8.8 Start mixing 185Ks. each - Ratt mouse hole (105Ks.) 1456 B Mug down 1500 Job Completed 1510

Thank you

Eldow-Harold-Larry

(ANSAS CORPURATION COMMISSION

JAN 17 1992

CONCERVATION DIVISION

					DRILLING MU	JD REPORT	REPORT 6	
		7	PINE	1111	DATE DEC	14 1991	DEPTH 3800	
100 South Market,	Suite 203, Wichita,	KS 6720	2, 316-264-28	INAL	API WELL	STATE COL	JNTY WELL	S/T
ADDRESS REPORT FOR MR. O	PETROLTUM	Reseau	CONTRA	EMI RIG	NO. PHASTS	JAN 15 MAISTER	RIG NO. SPUD DATE	91
(1, 2, 2, 1)	ð		REPORT			WINE STATE	SECTION, TOWN	
WELL NAME AND NO.	<u> </u>		FIND OR BLO	OCK NO.	W COLL	TIU J	STATE	- 5gu
N) Te 4se	*/	ELEA	SED OR BL		COR A44	î Aa	KANSAS	
OPERATION	CASING	100		UME (BBL)	CON HUM	CIRCULATIO		
PRESENT ACTIVITY	SURFACE	2	The state of the s	DITO	PUMP SIZE X		ANNULAR VEL. (F	T./MIN.)
BIT SIZE (IN.) NO.	IN. at INTERMEDIA IN. at PRODUCTION OF	FT. TE	TOTO ENACL	ATING	PUMP MAKE MODEL		OPPOSITE DPOPPOSITE COLLAR	
DRILL PIPE SIZE TYPE	PRODUCTION	MNER	IN STORAGE	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	BBL/STROKE S	STROKE/MIN	CIRCULATING	
	IN. at	FT.					PRESSURE PSI	
DRILL COLLAR LENGTH	MUD TYPE				BBL./MIN.		BOTTOMS UP (MIN.) SYSTEM TOTAL (MIN.)	
Sample from ☐ Flow Flowline Tempeture		MUD	PROPERTIES	DAILY COST	\$ 69	ag CUMUI	LATIVE COST	
Time Sample Taken (am) p	m	11:06				RTIES SPECI		
Depth (ft)		3800		WEIGHT	viscos		FILTRATE	
Weight ☐ (ppg) ☐ (lb/cu ft)				 	CONTRATOR			
Mud Gradient (psi/ft)				BY AUTHORI			☐ DRILLING CONTE	≀ACTOR
Funnel Viscosity (sec/qt) API a	ıt°F					ALS RECOM		
Plastic Viscosity cp at	°F							
Yield Point (lb/100 sq ft)				316.	681 3	3575		
Gel Strength (lb/100 sq ft) 10	sec/10 min	/	/ /			- / 4		
pH ☐ Strip ☐ Meter								
Filtrate API (ml/30 min)								
Cake Thickness 32nd in API	☐ HP-HT ☐							
Alkalinity, Mud (P _m)								
Alkalinity, Filtrate (P _f /M _f)		,						
	ppm Resince	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
Calcium ppm Gyp (ppb)		2000		K76 7	TD-380	0		
Sand Content (% by Vol)	PIT ~	680				-		
Solids Content (% by Vol)							1	
Oil Content (% by Vol)				Da	H			
Water Content (% by Vol)				' '	<i>'</i> (111	INKI	
L.C.M. #/bbl						///		
Preservative #/bbl								
						HANSAS O	MAN TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	
						~ (AN 17 10	
DATE /2-14-9/ MUD ON						,	or comm	'ISSION
0210						J.	AN 17 1992	# U'
82 2 Premium Gel		Caustic Sc	oda		y.	CONO	1992	
Salt Clay		LS. Sup	er Lig	FINA	_	UNSER	IVATION DIVISION ICHITA, KS	
Starch Lime	2 -	reservativ Prispac	/e ~			W	ICHITA, KS	
4) 2 C/S Hulls		ин з рас Iud Sea l ,	PHPA				T, KS	
Soda Ash	1 ' 1 1	fulti Seal						
THE RECOMMENDATIONS	MADE HEREON CHALL NO	T DE CO.	CTRUED AC AUT	IODIZINO TOTAL				
THE RECOMMENDATIONS I	BILITY BY MUD-CO., INC.	OR ITS A	GENTS, AND ARE	STATEMENTS O	-KINGEMENT OF AN OF OPINION ONLY.	IY VALID PATEN	IT, AND ARE MADE WITI	HOUT
REPRESENTATIVE DOL	IN ZIEGUA		HOME ADDRES	ss			TELEPHONE	
Great Bend Answering Service 316/793-	7957		WAREHOUSE I	OCATION			TEL EPHONE	

WAREHOUSE LOCATION

TELEPHONE